

Roadside Spray Chloride Sand

1/5/23	Cold Patch	<u>Bidder</u> Unique Paving Materials Lakeland Asphalt	<u>Material</u> UPM Cold Mix BMP-7	<u>Price Per Ton</u> \$130.30 \$142.50					
	Awarded to	Ace Saginaw Paving Co	QPR	\$122.00					
1/5/23	Concrete/Cement Awarded to Rock	<u>Bidder</u> Rock Products	<u>Concrete-3500</u> \$124.23/cyd	<u>Concrete-4500</u> \$128.75/cyd	<u>Cement</u> N/A by pound \$17.00/bag	<u>Flowable Fill</u> \$134.00/cyd			
1/5/23	Liquid Calcium Chloride	<u>Bidder</u> The Wilkinson Corporation Michigan Chloride Sales, LLC Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales	<u>Continuous</u> \$.18 p/gal No Bid \$.683 p/gal	<u>Intermittent</u> \$.22 p/gal No Bid \$.648 p/gal	<u>Road Commission Pickup</u> \$.12 p/gal No Bid \$.55 p/gal	Awarded to Liq Calc (Bay Dust)			
1/19/23	Cr. Gravel	See Attached Awarded in Best Interest of TCRC							
1/19/23	Hired Equipment	Various equip/bidders	Awarded in Best Interest of TCRC As Needed						
2/16/23	Clothier Rd Struc Replace Grand Total Awarded to Nicol and Sons	<u>Nicol and Son</u> \$536,445.50	<u>Marlette Exc</u> \$537,949.50	<u>Z Contractors</u> \$1,045,403.50	<u>LJ Construction</u> \$570,608.00	<u>MK Construction</u> \$1,146,058.36			
2/16/23	Machine Patches	Awarded in Best Interest							
3/2/23	Street Signs	Awarded to Newman Signs							
3/2/23	CMPipe	Awarded to	Cadillac Culvert \$37,147.90	Jensen Bridge & Supply \$40,256.50	St. Regis Culvert \$39,659.82				
3/30/23	Guardrail <u>Contractor</u> Nationwide	Awarded to Nationwide <u>Bid Items</u>		<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Salvaged Price</u>			
		Guardrail, Type B		FT	\$35.00	N/A			
		Guardrail, Type T		FT	\$45.00	N/A			
		Guardrail, Type MGS-8		FT	\$35.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Long Span B-25 (25'ClearSpan)		EACH	\$3,500.00	N/A			
		Guardrail, Curved, Type B		FT	\$40.00	N/A			
		Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8		FT	\$40.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B		EACH	\$3,000.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B		EACH	\$3,500.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M		EACH	\$3,750.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B		EACH	\$800.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS		EACH	\$800.00	N/A			
		Guardrail, Type, XX, Modified		FT	\$5.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Reflector		EACH	\$7.00	N/A			
		Guardrail Removal		FT	\$5.00	N/A			
		Mobilization		LSUM	\$800.00	N/A			
		Traffic Control Single Lane Closure		DAY	\$800.00	N/A			
3/30/23	Seed and Mulch/Topsoil	Awarded in best interest of TCRC		(See att'd for breakdown)					
3/30/23	Pavement Marking	Awarded to M&M		(See att'd for breakdown)					
3/30/23	Cr. Limestone/Gravel Haul and Rip Rap	(See att'd for breakdown)							
6/22/23	Gravel Pit Soil Borings	Awarded to Mannik & Smith Group							
		Lump Sum Cost per 10 hr day	Material Analysis						
	Contractor	on site for bore crew \$/day	Goodrich Pit/Ellington	Lee Hill Pit/Dayton	Warner Pit/Elkland	Cass City Pit/Novesta	Fisher Pit/Ellington	per Loc \$/site	
	The Mannik & Smith Gro	\$4,750.00	5	5	5	5	5	\$250.00	

2023
BID RESULTS

09/14/2023

6/22/23	Soil and Materials Eng	\$5,500.00	5 to 6	5 to 6	5 to 6	5 to 6	5 to 6	\$1,440.00
	Proposal for Prof Eng and Culvert Design-Dutcher/Quanicassee							
	Contractor	Lump Sum						
	BMJ Eng	\$22,000.00						
	Spicer Group	\$60,984.00						

8/17/23	Shoulder Gravel Bid-Various											
Bid Number	Twp	Rd Name	From	To	Shoulder Width (ft)	Length(Miles)	Spec	Bid Est. (Tons)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	State	M-46	M-15 to	Vassar	4' Shoulder	4.60	23A Limestone	4,015.00	\$34.07	\$136,791.05	\$34.65	\$139,119.75
2	Primary	Dickerson Rd	M-25 to	Colwood	3' Shoulder	12.60	23A Gravel	7,560.00	\$22.46	\$169,797.60	\$23.35	\$176,526.00
3.	Primary	Frankenmuth	Richville Rd to	Jay	3' Shoulder	5.25	23A Gravel	3,150.00	\$25.44	\$80,136.00	\$22.15	\$69,772.50
Award-#1-State/M46-NO AWARD #2-Dickerson-Ace #3Frankenmuth-Pyramid												

9/14/23 **Liquid Deicing awarded to Wilkinson**